Price List



SIS Swiss International School Ingolstadt

Fees Primary and Secondary School School Year 2024/25

Instruction, Study Time and Supervision (7.30 a.m. - 4.00 p.m.)

	Primary School (grades 1-4)		Secondary School		
Gross Family Income per year	One-Time Entrance Fee	Fees per month	One-Time Entrance Fee	Fees per month Grades 5-10	Fees per month Grades 11-12
up to 20.000 €	51 €	80 €	212 €	130 €	137 €
20.001-30.000€	51 €	170 €	424 €	261 €	276 €
30.001-40.000€	51 €	262 €	636 €	394 €	414 €
40.001-50.000€	102 €	342 €	795 €	526 €	550 €
50.001-60.000€	153 €	410 €	954 €	595 €	624 €
60.001-70.000€	204 €	466 €	1'060 €	684 €	719 €
70.001-80.000€	256 €	523 €	1'166 €	768 €	809 €
80.001-90.000€	307 €	569 €	1'272 €	831 €	870 €
90.001-100.000€	358 €	614 €	1'378 €	895 €	944 €
100.001-110.000€	409 €	660 €	1'378 €	962 €	1'009 €
110.001-120.000€	460 €	706 €	1'378 €	1'015 €	1'068 €
120.001-130.000€	511 €	751 €	1'378 €	1'068 €	1'118 €
130.001-140.000 €	562 €	796 €	1'378 €	1'119 €	1'176 €
140.001-150.000€	613 €	841 €	1'378 €	1'172 €	1'231 €
150.001-250.000€	818 €	910 €	1'378 €	1'253 €	1'316 €
ab 250.001 €	1'022 €	967 €	1'378 €	1'319 €	1'383 €

Lunch (optional)

Primary School (grades 1-4)	95 € per month	
Secondary School (grade 5-12)	106 € per month	

After School Care (optional)

After School Care (optional)		
	30 €	
4.00 p.m 5.00 p.m.	monthly fee based on one weekday	
	47 €	
4.00 p.m 6.00 p.m.	monthly fee based on one weekday	

Price List



SIS Swiss International School Ingolstadt

Remarks Price List Primary and Secondary School, 2024/25 School Year

- 1. The monthly fees cover tuition and supervision from 7.30 a.m. to 4 p.m. For primary school students, **attendance is mandatory** from 8.30 a.m. to 4 p.m. Monday through Thursday, and from 8.30 a.m. to 3 p.m. on Friday. Different regulations may be in place on Friday. For secondary school students, **attendance is mandatory** from 8.30 a.m. to 3 p.m. Monday through Friday. Starting in grade 6, obligatory attendance times may be extended
- 2. SIS strives for a balanced mixture of students from different familial backgrounds. Therefore, the school fees are income based. Fees are based on the annual (worldwide) gross family income of the previous calendar year (2023). The SIS also offers scholarships. You can obtain further information during the admission interview or from the school administration.
 Every family is obliged to fill out the "Evaluation Form of Family Income" on a yearly basis and send it back to SIS in due time, together with the applicable supporting documents. Family income includes, amongst others, salaried or self-employed income, income from rent or investments, child benefit, alimony and tax-free earnings. Negative income can not be deducted from positive income. All supporting documents have to be in German or English. Costs for a possible translation must be covered by the family.
 If the evaluation form of family income and / or the supporting documents are not provided on the given due dates, SIS will charge the maximum rate for the entrance fee and the school fee.
- 3. Children not enrolled in the hot lunch programme will be supervised but need to bring their own lunch to school. If the child is enrolled in the hot lunch programme, the monthly fees for lunch need to be paid in a lump sum even if the child does not participate in the hot lunch programme on some days.
- 4. Families receive a **sibling discount** in tuition fees by 10% for the second or third child enrolled at SIS. The one-time entrance fee as well as the expenses incurred for the hot lunch programme and other additional services are not affected by this reduction.
- 5. **State Subsidies:** The State pays subsidies for each secondary school student, who fulfills the appropriate requirements (according to art. 47 / 3 and 4 BaySchFG). The amount is currently 77 EUR for each month a student attends the secondary school. The subsidies have been included in the tuition fee calculations that are displayed on this price list.
- 6. **After School Care** between 4.00 p.m. and 5.00 resp. 6.00 p.m. is an additional offer and shall be covered by a separate arrangement. You can take advantage of this offer for one or more (up to five) weekdays. Please note that the booking of specific weekdays within the After School Care cannot be changed for at least one school semester (Sep 1 Feb 28/29 and March 1 Aug 31). Additional days can be booked during the course of the year. This has to be coordinated and approved by the principal and depends on available resources.
- 7. All fees are monthly average rates based on calculations for 12 months per year (respectively 6 months per semester). This means payments are due **12 months per year**, including the holidays. Payment of fees needs to be made one semester in advance. For monthly payment rates, there will be a surcharge of 3% on each payment. Parents who make an advanced payment covering the whole school year will be offered a 2% discount. SIS will ask parents about their preferred mode of payment; any subsequent change involves an administration fee, which is 50 € for each invoice (resp. for each invoice line item within collective invoices) to be changed.
- 8. The **one-time entrance fee** is due upon signing the school contract and is non-refundable.
- 9. Costs for text books are included in the school fees.
- Costs arising from class trips, excursions etc. as well as the assessment fees for the IB Diploma in grade 12 are not covered by the school fees.
- 11. SIS follows the Bavarian resp. Ingolstadt school calendar.
- 12. Please note that contents referring to booking and terms of payment are provisional. Detailed and legally binding modalities will be outlined in the school contract and, if applicable, additional agreements. The listed fees are valid for the school year 2024/25. The school reserves the right to adjust its fees.